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CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS.

Appropriation for Consolidation Fund Services.

1891-92.
Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
ote 36.'—Customs Offices and Services ... 28,096 5,200 33.290<

„ 37.—Customs : Miscellaneous Services 458 1,362 1,820

„ 38.—Marine and Harbours... 15,801 12,714 28,515
„ 39.—Marine : Miscellaneous Services 9,582 9,582

TOTAL OF CLASS VI. 44,355 18,858 73,213

tem 191-92.

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES.

1891-92.
Total number of officers ... 127

£

VOTE No. 36.
Salahies—
Head Office—Secretary for Customs and Marine

Chief Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk (Audit)
Clerk (Audit)
Clerk
Writer (Audit)
Cadet
Gauging Officer
Messenger and Storeman

Auckland—
Collector
Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
5 Clerks, 1 at £220, 1 at £150, 1 at £140, 1 at £130,

1 at £110
Cadet
Clerk and Warehouse Keeper ...
5 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers, 1 at £275,

1 at £260, 1 at £250, 1 at £225, 1 at £200
Tide Surveyor and Examining Officer
3 Lockers, 1 at £180, 1 at £160,1 at £150
6Lockers (Writers), 3 at £187, 2 at £185, 1 at £177...
Messenger
Boatman and Engine-driver Steam Launch, 8s. per diem

Whangarei—Coastwaiter (also Postal Officer)
TFhangaroa—

Coastwaiter
New Plymouth —

Officer in Charge

600
325
150
140
250
160
150
187
80

300
140

550
375
300

750
50

238

1,210
200
490

1,108
110
146

8
50

4
50

5
230
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