CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS.

Salaries.

1891-92.

Other Charges.

Total.

		£		£	£
Vote	e 36.—Customs Offices and Services	28,096		5,200	. 33,296
,,	37.—Customs: Miscellaneous Services	458		1,362	1,820
,,	38.—Marine and Harbours	15,801		12,714	28,515
ņ	39.—Marine: Miscellaneous Services		4.15	9,582	9,582
	TOTAL OF CLASS VI	44,355	28,858		73,213
Item.				1891–92.	
				1001 01.	
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND	SERVICES.		£	£
	Total number of officers	1891–92. 127			
	VOTE No. 36.				
1	Salaries— Head Office—				
_	Secretary for Customs and Marine	•••		600	
	Chief Clerk Clerk	•••	•••	$\frac{325}{150}$	
	Clerk	•••	•••	140	,
	Clerk (Audit)			250	İ
1	Clerk (Audit)			160	
į	Clerk		• • • •	150	
	Writer (Audit)	•••		187	
į	Cadet	•••	•••	80	
-	Gauging Officer Messenger and Storeman	•••	•••	300 140	
2	Auckland—	***	•••	110	
~	Collector	146		550	
.	Landing Surveyor			375	
1	First Clerk	•••		300	
	5 Clerks, 1 at £220, 1 at £150, 1 at £140, 1 at £130,			770	
	$\begin{array}{ccc} 1 ext{ at } \pounds 110 & \dots \\ \text{Cadet} & \dots \end{array}$	***	. •••	750 50	
	Clerk and Warehouse Keeper	***	•••	238	
	5 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers, 1 at £275,				
	1 at £260, 1 at £250, 1 at £225, 1 at £200				
	Tide Surveyor and Examining Officer			200	
	3 Lockers, 1 at £180, 1 at £160, 1 at £150			490 1,108	
	6 Lockers (Writers), 3 at £187, 2 at £185, 1 at £177				
.	Messenger	annah O		110	
9	Boatman and Engine-driver Steam I	aunch, 8s. per	aiem	146	
3	Whangarei— Coastwaiter (also Postal Officer)			50	
4	Whangaroa—	•••	•••	00	
-	Coastwaiter	•••		50	
5	New Plymouth—		ļ		
1	Officer in Charge	•••		230	